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Junior Sabot Fleet - Sailed:

1

3

~a
¥ TSSA State Championships - March 2003

Under Pressure

Comfortably
Numb

X-Change
XLR8

Crude Oil
Arachnaphobia
Millenium Bug
Oceanic
Mayhem

Hard Target
Butt Out

X Factor

Knot A Clew
Milkwagon

No Mercy

Bulldog
Still Chuckling
Zero Tolerance

Snap-E-Tom

Fast & Furious
Natural High
Red Alert

Go Getta
Tamarina
Whale of a Time

Jester
Sea Chicks

Quicksilver

Tack II
Backwash
Rough Edge

Amazon

Sonic
Full Bore

My Horizon

5510

5449
5514
5453
5465
5461
5424
5604
5444
5546
5554
5468
5605

5460

5462
5286
5511

5452

5423
5466
5544

5524

5411

5464

5429
5467

5471

5475
5533
5499

5545

5399
5437

5443

Port Dalrymple Yacht Club

Final Results

Blair Spaulding
Julian Salter

Tom Mullavey
Tim Hewitt
Jason Walker
Holly Ranson
Chris Boon
Ben Price

Nick Jones
Martin Delpero
David Fletcher
Rani Dabner
Joseph Tidey
Oliver Nicholas

Daniel
Chippindall

Tom Gourlay
Sallie Gourlay
Annabel Short

Thomas
Hextall

Isaac Mearns
Nick McElwee
Elizabeth Batt

Michael
Symonds

Patrick Smith

Nicole
Symonds

Elliott Hextall
Margot Tidey

Jessie
Atherton

Brett Seabrook
Maggie Given
Sam Penman

Michael
Scanlon

Alex Given
Joanna Breen

4 Discards: 0

LSC

RYCT

LSC
LSC
PDYC
TYC
LSC
RYCT
RYCT
RYCT
PDYC
PDYC
PDYC
RYCT

PDYC

DSS
DSS
RYCT

PDYC

LYC
PDYC
DSS

WYC

WYC

WYC

PDYC
PDYC

KBSC

LSC
KBSC
KBSC

LYc

KBSC
PDYC

DSS

1.0

6.0

2.0

10.0
5.0
4.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
14.0
3.0
13.0
17.0

16.0

23.0
22.0
11.0

19.0

12.0
21.0

18.0

20.0

24.0
25.0

27.0

26.0
DNF
DNF

DNF

DNF
BNE

1.0

2.0
4.0
7.0
14.0
17.0
6.0
5.0
8.0
12.0
10.0

22.0

11.0

9.0
13.0
DNF

16.0

21.0

15.0

20.0

19.0

18.0
DNF

DNF

DNF
23.0
DNF

DNF

DNF
DNC

1.0

2.0

1.0

ocs
6.0
ocs
3.0
11.0
9.0
4.0
7.0
16.0
15.0
5.0
12.0

17.0

8.0

14.0

23.0
10.0
19.0

22.0

13.0

18.0

20.0

21.0
24.0

1.0

4.0

3.0
10.0
5.0
7.0
1.0
8.0
13.0
9.0

14.0
6.0

18.0

22.0
12.0
11.0

16.0

24.0
15.0
20.0

26.0

21.0

27.0

25.0
19.0

28.0

DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

1.0

3.0
6.0
8.0

15.0

5.0
22.0

14.0

19.0

21.0

23.0

25.0

28.0
DNC
DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

R6

1.0

18.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
8.0

12.0
7.0
10.0
22.0
6.0

9.0

15.0
21.0
11.0

13.0
27.0
17.0

16.0

28.0

24.0
19.0

20.0

25.0
DNC
DNC

DNC

DNC
DNC

Nett

7.0

16.0

28.0
30.0
32.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
40.0
45.0
51.0
52.0
59.0
68.0

71.0

76.0
76.0
76.0

80.0

86.0
86.0
92.0

98.0

99.0

105.0

111.0
120.0

134.0

134.0
151.0
173.0

173.0

173.0
175.0

4.0



Michael Christopher
Walden Jones

Aqua 5597 Penelope William Hextall
Hextall

Sunny Side Up 5469 Heather Tidey Matt Stevens

SEIRS (Ol 5601 Amelia Catt

Willpower

Blu Bottle 5408 James Erwin Daniel Peters

Rank Boat Name

Senior Sabot Fleet
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34

Junior Sabot Fleet

1

2
3
4

Under Pressure 5606
X-Change 5449
X Factor 5554
Millenium Bug 5461
Arachnaphobia 5465
Comfortably Numb 5510
Oceanic 5424
Mayhem 5604
Hard Target 5444
Crude Oil 5453
Zero Tolerance 5511
Natural High 5466
Knot A Clew 5468
Butt Out 5546
XLR8 5514
No Mercy 5460
Milkwagon 5605
Tamarina 5411
Snap-E-Tom 5452
Whale of a Time 5464
Red Alert 5544
Still Chuckling 5286
Bulldog 5462
Jester 5429
Sea Chicks 5467
Tack II 5475
Quicksilver 5471
Fast & Furious 5423
Go Getta 5524
Backwash 5533
Rough Edge 5499
Amazon 5545
Sonic 5399
Full Bore 5437

My Horizon 5443
Aqua 5597
Sunny Side Up 5469

Short On Willpower 5601

PDYC 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0

PDYC DNF DNF 3.0 3.0

Katelyn Brooks DSS DNC DNF DNF DNC

R1

Sail No Helm

Blair Spaulding
Tom Mullavey
Rani Dabner
Chris Boon
Holly Ranson
Julian Salter
Ben Price

Nick Jones
Martin Delpero
Jason Walker
Annabel Short
Nick McElwee
Joseph Tidey
David Fletcher
Tim Hewitt
Daniel Chippindall
Oliver Nicholas
Patrick Smith
Thomas Hextall
Nicole Symonds
Elizabeth Batt
Sallie Gourlay
Tom Gourlay
Elliott Hextall
Margot Tidey
Brett Seabrook
Jessie Atherton
Isaac Mearns
Michael Symonds
Maggie Given
Sam Penman
Michael Scanlon
Alex Given

Joanna Breen

Michael Walden
Penelope Hextall
Heather Tidey
Amelia Catt

PDYC DNC DNF DNC DNC

Crew

Club Fin Pos Nett

LSC
LSC
PDYC
LSC
TYC
RYCT
RYCT
RYCT
RYCT
PDYC
RYCT
PDYC
PDYC
PDYC
LSC
PDYC
RYCT
WYC
PDYC
WYC
DSS
DSS
DSS
PDYC
PDYC
LSC
KBSC
LYc
WYC 29
KBSC DNF
KBSC DNF
LYC DNF
KBSC DNF
PDYC DNC
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Christopher Jones DSS 1

William Hextall
Matt Stevens
Katelyn Brooks

PDYC 2
PDYC DNF
DSS DNC

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
34.0
35.0

1.0
2.0
4.0
6.0

8.0

16.0

23.0

24.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Crew Club Fin Pos Nett

4 Blu Bottle 5408 James Erwin Daniel Peters PDYC DNC 6.0
R2

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Club Fin Pos Nett
Senior Sabot Fleet

1 Comfortably Numb 5510 Julian Salter RYCT 1 1.0
2 X-Change 5449 Tom Mullavey LSC 2 2.0
3 Under Pressure 5606 Blair Spaulding LsC 3 3.0
4 XLR8 5514  Tim Hewitt LSC 4 4.0
5 Mayhem 5604 Nick Jones RYCT 5 5.0
6 Oceanic 5424 Ben Price RYCT 6 6.0
7 Crude Oil 5453 Jason Walker PDYC 7 7.0
8 Hard Target 5444 Martin Delpero RYCT 8 8.0
9 Bulldog 5462 Tom Gourlay DSS 9 9.0
10 X Factor 5554 Rani Dabner PDYC 10 10.0
11 No Mercy 5460 Daniel Chippindall PDYC 11 11.0
12 Butt Out 5546 David Fletcher PDYC 12 12.0
13 Still Chuckling 5286 Sallie Gourlay DSS 13 13.0
14 Arachnaphobia 5465 Holly Ranson TYC 14 14.0
15 Red Alert 5544 Elizabeth Batt DSS 15 15.0
16 Snap-E-Tom 5452 Thomas Hextall PDYC 16 16.0
17 Millenium Bug 5461 Chris Boon LsC 17 17.0
18 Jester 5429 Elliott Hextall PDYC 18 18.0
19 Whale of a Time 5464 Nicole Symonds wyc 19 19.0
20 Go Getta 5524 Michael Symonds WYC 20 20.0
21 Fast & Furious 5423 Isaac Mearns LyC 21 21.0
22 Milkwagon 5605 Oliver Nicholas RYCT 22 22.0
23 Backwash 5533 Maggie Given KBSC 23 23.0
24 Knot A Clew 5468  Joseph Tidey PDYC DNF 34.0
24 Zero Tolerance 5511 Annabel Short RYCT DNF 34.0
24 Natural High 5466 Nick McElwee PDYC DNF 34.0
24 Tamarina 5411 Patrick Smith WYC DNF 34.0
24 Sea Chicks 5467 Margot Tidey PDYC DNF 34.0
24 Quicksilver 5471 Jessie Atherton KBSC DNF 34.0
24 Tack II 5475 Brett Seabrook LSC DNF 34.0
24 Rough Edge 5499 Sam Penman KBSC DNF 34.0
24 Amazon 5545 Michael Scanlon LYC DNF 34.0
24 Sonic 5399  Alex Given KBSC DNF 34.0
34 Full Bore 5437 Joanna Breen PDYC DNC 35.0
1 My Horizon 5443 Michael Walden  Christopher Jones DSS 1 1.0
2 Aqua 5597 Penelope Hextall William Hextall PDYC 2 2.0
3 Sunny Side Up 5469 Heather Tidey Matt Stevens PDYC DNF 6.0
3 Short On Willpower 5601 Amelia Catt Katelyn Brooks DSS DNF 6.0
3 Blu Bottle 5408 James Erwin Daniel Peters PDYC DNF 6.0

R3

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Crew Club Fin Pos Nett



Rank Boat Name

Senior Sabot Fleet
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Comfortably Numb 5510 Julian Salter RYCT 1 1.0
Under Pressure 5606 Blair Spaulding LSC 2 2.0
Arachnaphobia 5465 Holly Ranson TYC 3 3.0
Mayhem 5604 Nick Jones RYCT 4 4.0
Knot A Clew 5468 Joseph Tidey PDYC 5 5.0
XLR8 5514  Tim Hewitt LSC 6 6.0
Hard Target 5444 Martin Delpero RYCT 7 7.0
Still Chuckling 5286 Sallie Gourlay DSS 8 8.0
Oceanic 5424 Ben Price RYCT 9 9.0
Natural High 5466 Nick McElwee PDYC 10 10.0
Millenium Bug 5461 Chris Boon LsC 11 11.0
Milkwagon 5605 Oliver Nicholas RYCT 12 12.0
Tamarina 5411 Patrick Smith wyc 13 13.0
Snap-E-Tom 5452 Thomas Hextall PDYC 14 14.0
X Factor 5554 Rani Dabner PDYC 15 15.0
Butt Out 5546 David Fletcher PDYC 16 16.0
No Mercy 5460 Daniel Chippindall PDYC 17 17.0
Whale of a Time 5464 Nicole Symonds WYC 18 18.0
Red Alert 5544 Elizabeth Batt DSS 19 19.0
Jester 5429 Elliott Hextall PDYC 20 20.0
Tack II 5475 Brett Seabrook LsC 21 21.0
Go Getta 5524 Michael Symonds WYC 22 22.0
Fast & Furious 5423 Isaac Mearns LyC 23 23.0
Backwash 5533 Maggie Given KBSC 24 24.0
Bulldog 5462  Tom Gourlay DSS 25 25.0
X-Change 5449  Tom Mullavey LSC OcCs 28.0
Crude Oil 5453 Jason Walker PDYC OCs 28.0
Zero Tolerance 5511 Annabel Short RYCT DNC 35.0
Sea Chicks 5467 Margot Tidey PDYC DNC 35.0
Quicksilver 5471 Jessie Atherton KBSC DNC 35.0
Rough Edge 5499 Sam Penman KBSC DNC 35.0
Amazon 5545 Michael Scanlon LYC DNC 35.0
Sonic 5399 Alex Given KBSC DNC 35.0
Full Bore 5437 Joanna Breen PDYC DNC 35.0
1 My Horizon 5443 Michael Walden  Christopher Jones DSS 1 1.0
Aqua 5597 Penelope Hextall William Hextall PDYC 2 2.0
Sunny Side Up 5469 Heather Tidey Matt Stevens PDYC 3 3.0
Short On Willpower 5601 Amelia Catt Katelyn Brooks DSS DNF 5.0
Blu Bottle 5408 James Erwin Daniel Peters PDYC DNC 6.0

aua A W N

Rank Boat Name

Senior Sabot Fleet

A W N

Millenium Bug 5461
Under Pressure 5606
X-Change 5449

Comfortably Numb 5510

Sail No Helm

R4

Sail No Helm

Chris Boon
Blair Spaulding
Tom Mullavey
Julian Salter

Crew

Crew

Club Fin Pos Nett

Club Fin Pos Nett

LSC
LSC
LSC
RYCT

1
2
3
4

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Crew Club Fin Pos Nett

5 Crude Oil 5453 Jason Walker PDYC 5 5.0
6 Knot A Clew 5468 Joseph Tidey PDYC 6 6.0
7 Arachnaphobia 5465 Holly Ranson TYC 7 7.0
8 Oceanic 5424 Ben Price RYCT 8 8.0
9 Hard Target 5444 Martin Delpero RYCT 9 9.0
10 XLR8 5514  Tim Hewitt LSC 10 10.0
11 Zero Tolerance 5511 Annabel Short RYCT 11 11.0
12 Still Chuckling 5286 Sallie Gourlay DSS 12 12.0
13 Mayhem 5604 Nick Jones RYCT 13 13.0
14 X Factor 5554 Rani Dabner PDYC 14 14.0
15 Natural High 5466 Nick McElwee PDYC 15 15.0
16 Snap-E-Tom 5452 Thomas Hextall PDYC 16 16.0
17 Butt Out 5546 David Fletcher PDYC 17 17.0
18 No Mercy 5460 Daniel Chippindall PDYC 18 18.0
19 Sea Chicks 5467 Margot Tidey PDYC 19 19.0
20 Red Alert 5544 Elizabeth Batt DSS 20 20.0
21 Tamarina 5411 Patrick Smith WYC 21 21.0
22 Bulldog 5462  Tom Gourlay DSS 22 22.0
23 Milkwagon 5605 Oliver Nicholas RYCT 23 23.0
24 Fast & Furious 5423 Isaac Mearns LYC 24 24.0
25 Jester 5429 Elliott Hextall PDYC 25 25.0
26 Go Getta 5524 Michael Symonds WYC 26 26.0
27 Whale of a Time 5464 Nicole Symonds wyc 27 27.0
28 Quicksilver 5471 Jessie Atherton KBSC 28 28.0
29 Tack II 5475 Brett Seabrook LSC DNC 35.0
29 Backwash 5533 Maggie Given KBSC DNC 35.0
29 Rough Edge 5499 Sam Penman KBSC DNC 35.0
29 Amazon 5545 Michael Scanlon LYC DNC 35.0
29 Sonic 5399  Alex Given KBSC DNC 35.0
29 Full Bore 5437 Joanna Breen PDYC DNC 35.0
1 My Horizon 5443 Michael Walden  Christopher Jones DSS 1 1.0
2 Aqua 5597 Penelope Hextall William Hextall PDYC 2 2.0
3 Sunny Side Up 5469 Heather Tidey Matt Stevens PDYC 3 3.0
4 Short On Willpower 5601 Amelia Catt Katelyn Brooks DSS DNC 6.0
4 Blu Bottle 5408 James Erwin Daniel Peters PDYC DNC 6.0
R5

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Crew Club Fin Pos Nett
Senior Sabot Fleet

1 Under Pressure 5606 Blair Spaulding LsC 1 1.0
2 Butt Out 5546 David Fletcher PDYC 2 2.0
3 X-Change 5449 Tom Mullavey LsC 3 3.0
4 Comfortably Numb 5510 Julian Salter RYCT 4 4.0
5 Fast & Furious 5423 Isaac Mearns LYC 5 5.0
6 XLR8 5514  Tim Hewitt LSC 6 6.0
7 Bulldog 5462 Tom Gourlay DSS 7 7.0
8 Crude Oil 5453  Jason Walker PDYC 8 8.0
9 Zero Tolerance 5511 Annabel Short RYCT 9 9.0



Rank Boat Name

10
11

Mayhem
Milkwagon
Oceanic

Knot A Clew
Go Getta
Snap-E-Tom
Arachnaphobia
Hard Target
Millenium Bug
Tamarina

No Mercy
Whale of a Time
Natural High
Sea Chicks

X Factor
Quicksilver
Red Alert
Jester

Tack II

Still Chuckling
Backwash
Rough Edge
Amazon
Sonic

Full Bore

Junior Sabot Fleet

Sail No Helm

5604
5605
5424
5468
5524
5452
5465
5444
5461
5411
5460
5464
5466
5467
5554
5471
5544
5429
5475
5286
5533
5499
5545
5399
5437

Nick Jones
Oliver Nicholas
Ben Price
Joseph Tidey
Michael Symonds
Thomas Hextall
Holly Ranson
Martin Delpero
Chris Boon
Patrick Smith
Daniel Chippindall
Nicole Symonds
Nick McElwee
Margot Tidey
Rani Dabner
Jessie Atherton
Elizabeth Batt
Elliott Hextall
Brett Seabrook
Sallie Gourlay
Maggie Given
Sam Penman
Michael Scanlon
Alex Given
Joanna Breen

Crew

Club Fin Pos Nett

RYCT
RYCT
RYCT
PDYC
WYC
PDYC
TYC
RYCT
LSC

KBSC
KBSC
LYC

KBSC
PDYC

10
11

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0

My Horizon
Aqua
Sunny Side Up

5443
5597
5469

Short On Willpower 5601

Blu Bottle

Rank Boat Name

Senior Sabot Fleet

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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Under Pressure
Crude Oil
Arachnaphobia
XLR8
Millenium Bug
Milkwagon
Butt Out
Oceanic

No Mercy

X Factor

Zero Tolerance
Hard Target
Fast & Furious

5408

Michael Walden
Penelope Hextall
Heather Tidey
Amelia Catt
James Erwin

R6

Sail No Helm

5606
5453
5465
5514
5461
5605
5546
5424
5460
5554
5511
5444
5423

Comfortably Numb 5510

Blair Spaulding
Jason Walker
Holly Ranson
Tim Hewitt
Chris Boon
Oliver Nicholas
David Fletcher
Ben Price
Daniel Chippindall
Rani Dabner
Annabel Short
Martin Delpero
Isaac Mearns
Julian Salter

Christopher Jones DSS

William Hextall
Matt Stevens
Katelyn Brooks
Daniel Peters

PDYC
PDYC
DSS

PDYC

Club Fin Pos Nett

LSC
PDYC
TYC
LSC
LSC
RYCT
PDYC
RYCT
PDYC
PDYC
RYCT
RYCT
LYc
RYCT

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0



Rank Boat Name

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
30
30
30

Bulldog 5462
Go Getta 5524
Red Alert 5544
X-Change 5449
Sea Chicks 5467
Quicksilver 5471
Still Chuckling 5286
Knot A Clew 5468
Mayhem 5604
Jester 5429
Tack II 5475
Snap-E-Tom 5452
Natural High 5466
Tamarina 5411
Whale of a Time 5464
Backwash 5533
Rough Edge 5499
Amazon 5545
Sonic 5399
Full Bore 5437

Sail No Helm

Tom Gourlay
Michael Symonds
Elizabeth Batt
Tom Mullavey
Margot Tidey
Jessie Atherton
Sallie Gourlay
Joseph Tidey
Nick Jones
Elliott Hextall
Brett Seabrook
Thomas Hextall
Nick McElwee
Patrick Smith
Nicole Symonds
Maggie Given
Sam Penman
Michael Scanlon
Alex Given

Joanna Breen

Crew

Club Fin Pos Nett

DSS
WYC
DSS
LSC
PDYC
KBSC
DSS
PDYC
RYCT
PDYC
LSC
PDYC
PDYC
WYC
WYC
KBSC
KBSC
LYC
KBSC
PDYC

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC
DNC

15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0
29.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0
35.0

Junior Sabot Fleet

Christopher Jones DSS

My Horizon 5443
Aqua 5597
Sunny Side Up 5469

Short On Willpower 5601
Blu Bottle 5408

Michael Walden
Penelope Hextall
Heather Tidey
Amelia Catt

James Erwin

William Hextall
Matt Stevens
Katelyn Brooks
Daniel Peters

Sailwave Scoring Software 1.57
www.sailwave.com

PDYC
PDYC
DSS

PDYC



